
2200 E. Washington St.  |  Bloomington, Illinois  |  (309) 662-3311  |  osfstjoseph.org

OSF HealthCare St. Joseph Medical Center

About Us
OSF HealthCare St. Joseph Medical Center is a 177-bed, Level II 
Trauma Center accredited by The Joint Commission. Founded  
in 1880 by The Sisters of the Third Order of St. Francis, OSF  
St. Joseph was the second hospital in the OSF Ministry.  
OSF St. Joseph is designated a Magnet hospital for nursing 
excellence. With its strong connection to OSF HealthCare 
Children’s Hospital of Illinois, OSF St. Joseph offers maternal-
fetal medicine, 24/7 neonatology and local access to several 
pediatric specialties. OSF St. Joseph is a Baby-Friendly Hospital.

Key Services
• Cancer center – genetic, 

radiation therapy 
• Cardiology
• Cardiovascular surgery
• Diabetes care and support
• Emergency services
• Gastrointestinal services
• General surgery
• Imaging and laboratory tests 
• Lung and pulmonary
• Mammography
• Neurointerventional 

radiology
• Neurology and neurosurgery

• Occupational medicine
• Oncologic surgery
• Orthopedics and  

orthopedic surgery
• Pain care
• Pediatrics
• Podiatry
• Pregnancy, birth  

and midwife services 
• Rehabilitation – physical, 

occupational, speech therapy
• Urgent care
• Women’s Health services
• Wound care

Transforming Care
Transforming care in Bloomington-Normal for over 145 years, 
OSF St. Joseph has undertaken a $17.8 million, 25-bed expansion 
that is expected to be completed in 2026. This expansion is a 
strategic move that will allow OSF St. Joseph to continue to grow 
and positions the medical center as a regional referral hub in the 
17-hospital OSF Ministry. OSF St. Joseph continues to grow its 
robust physician and advanced practice provider platforms  

to meet the health care needs of our community. This includes 
opening OB/GYN and midwife clinics, growing our acute care 
surgery and neurosurgery services and expanding access to 
primary and urgent care. Our orthopedic and sports medicine 
teams are the exclusive health care providers for Illinois State 
University and Illinois Wesleyan University athletic programs.

FY24 Statistics
Number of Mission Partners ............................................. 972
Emergency Department visits ......................................33,840
Number of patients served .........................................123,347 
Volunteer hours ............................................................12,879
Charity care at cost .................................. $2,367,992 (FY23)
Community benefit .................................. $4,416,303 (FY23)
Donations ........................................................ $9,369 (FY23) 
Community initiatives
• Consulted with 154 community members through 

the Medicaid Innovation Collaborative’s Medicaid 
Transformation Project

• Reached 10,000 people through education, screenings, 
presentations and consultations on the promotion of 
healthy behaviors

• Donated 1,072 SmartMeals to the community to 
demonstrate the ease and affordability in making healthy 
meals at home

• Increased access to care by providing virtual medical 
visits to patients

• Harvested and donated 426 pounds of produce to Home 
Sweet Home Ministries

• Sponsored Student Health 101, a well-being educational 
platform for students to at Community and Normal West 
High Schools

OSF HealthCare St. Joseph Medical Center



Rockford

Mendota

Peru

Kewanee

Princeton

Galesburg
Monmouth Peoria

Bloomington

Ottawa

Pontiac

Urbana Danville

Springfield

Alton

Chicago

Evergreen Park

St. Louis

17

15
14 12

10

5

3

2

1
11 64

8

7a

7b

Escanaba, 
Michigan

13

2,305*
Total Licensed Beds

7

5

6

4

3

2

1

OSF HealthCare  
Saint Francis Medical Center 
Peoria, Illinois

OSF HealthCare  
Children’s Hospital of Illinois 
Peoria, Illinois

OSF HealthCare  
Little Company of Mary Medical Center 
Evergreen Park, Illinois

OSF HealthCare  
Saint Anthony Medical Center 
Rockford, Illinois

OSF HealthCare  
Heart of Mary Medical Center 
Urbana, Illinois

OSF HealthCare  
St. Joseph Medical Center 
Bloomington, Illinois 

OSF HealthCare  
Sacred Heart Medical Center 
Danville, Illinois

OSF HealthCare  
Saint Elizabeth Medical Center 
a. Ottawa, Illinois 
b. Peru, Illinois

OSF HealthCare  
St. Mary Medical Center 
Galesburg, Illinois

OSF HealthCare  
Saint Katharine Medical Center 
Dixon, Illinois

OSF HealthCare  
Saint Anthony’s Health Center 
Alton, Illinois

OSF HealthCare  
Divine Mercy Continuing Care Hospital 
Peoria, Illinois

OSF HealthCare Saint James –  
John W. Albrecht Medical Center 
Pontiac, Illinois

OSF HealthCare St. Francis  
Hospital & Medical Group 
Escanaba, Michigan

OSF HealthCare  
Saint Clare Medical Center 
Princeton, Illinois

OSF HealthCare  
Saint Luke Medical Center 
Kewanee, Illinois

OSF HealthCare  
Saint Paul Medical Center 
Mendota, Illinois

OSF HealthCare  
Holy Family Medical Center 
Monmouth, Illinois

642

Licensed Beds

241

174

210

177

274

99a.
64b.

12

13

14

15

16

11

10 49

42

47

25

23

25

25

25

9 80

17

8 83

9
16Dixon

* Includes January 1, 2025,  
acquisition of OSF HealthCare 
Saint Katharine Medical Center 
in Dixon


