

OSF HealthCare St. Joseph Medical Center

About Us

OSF HealthCare St. Joseph Medical Center is a 177-bed, Level II Trauma Center accredited by The Joint Commission. Founded in 1880 by The Sisters of the Third Order of St. Francis, OSF St. Joseph was the second hospital in the OSF Ministry. OSF St. Joseph is designated a Magnet hospital for nursing excellence. With its strong connection to OSF HealthCare Children's Hospital of Illinois, OSF St. Joseph offers maternalfetal medicine, 24/7 neonatology and local access to several pediatric specialties. OSF St. Joseph is a Baby-Friendly Hospital.

Key Services

- Cancer center genetic, radiation therapy
- Cardiology
- Cardiovascular surgery
- Diabetes care and support
- Emergency services
- Gastrointestinal services
- General surgery
- Imaging and laboratory tests
- Lung and pulmonary
- Mammography
- Neurointerventional radiology
- Neurology and neurosurgery

Transforming Care

Transforming care in Bloomington-Normal for over 145 years, OSF St. Joseph has undertaken a \$17.8 million, 25-bed expansion that is expected to be completed in 2026. This expansion is a strategic move that will allow OSF St. Joseph to continue to grow and positions the medical center as a regional referral hub in the 17-hospital OSF Ministry. OSF St. Joseph continues to grow its robust physician and advanced practice provider platforms to meet the health care needs of our community. This includes opening OB/GYN and midwife clinics, growing our acute care surgery and neurosurgery services and expanding access to primary and urgent care. Our orthopedic and sports medicine teams are the exclusive health care providers for Illinois State University and Illinois Wesleyan University athletic programs.

FY24 Statistics

Number of Mission Partners	
Emergency Department visits	
Number of patients served	
Volunteer hours	
Charity care at cost	\$2,367,992 (FY23)
Community benefit	\$4,416,303 (FY23)
Donations	\$9,369 (FY23)
Community initiatives	

- Consulted with 154 community members through the Medicaid Innovation Collaborative's Medicaid Transformation Project
- Reached 10,000 people through education, screenings, presentations and consultations on the promotion of healthy behaviors
- Donated 1,072 SmartMeals to the community to demonstrate the ease and affordability in making healthy meals at home
- Increased access to care by providing virtual medical visits to patients
- Harvested and donated 426 pounds of produce to Home Sweet Home Ministries
- Sponsored Student Health 101, a well-being educational platform for students to at Community and Normal West High Schools

OSF HealthCare St. Joseph Medical Center



2200 E. Washington St. | Bloomington, Illinois | (309) 662-3311 | osfstjoseph.org

- Pregnancy, birth
 and midwife services
 Data billing in the services
 - Rehabilitation physical, occupational, speech therapy

Occupational medicine

• Oncologic surgery

orthopedic surgery

• Orthopedics and

Pain care Pediatrics

Podiatry

- Urgent care
- Women's Health services
- rgery Wound care



nsed 1	Beds 642	OSF HealthCare Saint Francis Medical Center Peoria, Illinois OSF HealthCare Children's Hospital of Illinois Peoria, Illinois
2	274	OSF HealthCare Little Company of Mary Medical Center Evergreen Park, Illinois
3	241	OSF HealthCare Saint Anthony Medical Center Rockford, Illinois
4	210	OSF HealthCare Heart of Mary Medical Center Urbana, Illinois
5	177	OSF HealthCare St. Joseph Medical Center Bloomington, Illinois
6	174	OSF HealthCare Sacred Heart Medical Center Danville, Illinois
7	99a. 64b.	OSF HealthCare Saint Elizabeth Medical Center a. Ottawa, Illinois b. Peru, Illinois
8	83	OSF HealthCare St. Mary Medical Center Galesburg, Illinois
9	80	OSF HealthCare Saint Katharine Medical Center Dixon, Illinois
10	49	OSF HealthCare Saint Anthony's Health Center Alton, Illinois
11	47	OSF HealthCare Divine Mercy Continuing Care Hospital Peoria, Illinois
12	42	OSF HealthCare Saint James – John W. Albrecht Medical Center Pontiac, Illinois
13	25	OSF HealthCare St. Francis Hospital & Medical Group Escanaba, Michigan
14	25	OSF HealthCare Saint Clare Medical Center Princeton, Illinois
15	25	OSF HealthCare Saint Luke Medical Center Kewanee, Illinois
16	25	OSF HealthCare Saint Paul Medical Center Mendota, Illinois
17	23	OSF HealthCare Holy Family Medical Center Monmouth, Illinois